
D. "W. Laird, San Francisco Jewelry Manufactory, 613 Montgomery cor. Merchant

Fitzsimmons Margaret (widow), dwl 222 Lombard
Fitzsimmons Patrick, expressman, cor Folsom and First,

dwl 27 Baldwin Court
Fitzsimmons Patrick J

.
, stonemason Larseneur & Sheerin,

dwl S s Ellis, bet Devisadero and Broderick
Fitzsimmons Thomas, bookkeeper Phoenix Iron Works,

dwl 909 Bush
Fitzsimmons Thomas, fireman S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl

St. Nicholas Hotel
Fitzsimmons Thomas, laborer, dwl N s Filbert, bet San-

son! and Montgomery
Fitzwilliams Daniel, dwl 123 Ninth
Fitzwilliams David, dwl cor Twenty-third and San Jos6 Av
Fivey William, watertender Pacific Mail S. S. City of

Panama, dwl 596 Stevenson
Fix Charles, housemover, dwl 1019 Mission
Fixen Bright B., cabinetmaker Craig & Son, dwl 324

Tehama
Fjord Lorenz, junk dealer, dwl Webster, bet Ellis and

Eddy
Flaa Gustave, boltmaker Pacific Rolling Mills

Flaa Henry, laborer Pacific Rolling Mills

Flabbs William, liquor saloon, NE cor Dupont and Mor-
ton

Flach Joseph, market, SW cor Dolores and Seventeenth,
dwl 389 Dolores

Flach Joseph Jr., clerk Joseph Flach, dwl 389 Dolores
Flachmeyer Christian, expressman, dwl 227 Jessie

Flack George D., clerk general freight office Central Pac.

R. R., NE cor Fourth and Townsend, dwl 315 Capp
Flaegen James, laborer, dwl 120 Harrison
Flag John, tailor Frederick Wilton, dwl 367 Jessie

Flageollet Charles, fruits and vegetables, NW cor Powell
and Filbert

Flageollet Henry C. with Abadie & Fos, dwl NW cor
Filbert and Powell

Flager John, expressman, dwl 307 Seventh
Flagg Charles, teamster, dwl 145 Shipley
Flagg Charles C, bookkeeper, dwl 328 Brannan
Flagg Edwin C, clerk A. M. Jewell & Co., dwl 328 Bran
Flagg Henry, woodturner Andrew Frei, dwl 110 Silver

Flagg Henry H., stockbroker, office 420 Montgomery,
res Oakland

Flagg Murray, salesman J. E. Hammersmith, 335 Kearny
Flaggerty Patrick, deckhand Chase & Wolff, dwl 5 Washoe

PI
Flaglor E. W., canvasser, dwl 317 Ninth
Flaglor Gilbert, dwl 23 Natoma
Flaglor H. Miss, with Isaac Morris, dwl 254 Clementina
Flaglor William, painter, dwl 254 Clementina
Flagloy Amelia (widow), dwl 1228 Broadway
Flaharty Hugh, waiter U. S. Restaurant, dwl 532 Com
Flaharty James, waiter U. S. Restaurant, dwl 532 Com
Flaharty Reuben, liquor saloon, 364 Pacific

Flahaut George, salesman F. Koenig, dwl 16 Virginia
Flahaut John, mattressmaker, dwl 16 Virginia
Flahaven William, conductor Southern Pac. R. R., dwl

627 Third
Flaher Philip, laborer, dwl 316 O'Farrell, rear
Flaherty Barney, asphaltum roofer, dwl S s Twenty-

second, nr Valencia
Flaherty Bernard, laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218Drumm
Flaherty Dennis, tailor George Slater

FLAHERTY EDWARD, liquor saloon, 1 Morton, and
co.nmissioner S. F. F. D., dwl 631 Sacramento

Flaherty Fletcher, compositor Pacific Rural Press, dwl
1224J Pacific (

Flaherty James, carpenter, dwl 112 Lilly Av
Flaherty James, engineer, dwl 532 Commercial
Flaherty James, helper Bush & Milne, dwl 618 Post
Flaherty James, teamster D. E. Kavanagh, dwl Four-

teenth Av, bet Railroad Av and N, South S. F.
Flaherty John, groceries and liquors, 18 Fifth
Flaherty John, laborer, dwl 109 William
Flaherty John, laborer, dwl 511 Mission
Flaherty John, laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
FLAHERTY JOHN, New York Prize Medal Custom

Shirt Manuf, 328 Bush
Flaherty Margaret (widow), dwl 618 Post
Flaherty Martin, laborer, dwl 370 Natoma
Flaherty Matthew, plasterer, dwl 179 Minna
Flaherty Michael, barkeeper Charles Driscoll, 1022 Mont
Flaherty Michael, laborer, dwl 510 Mission
Flaherry Michael, laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Flaherty Michael, marblecutter Paltenghi & Compodon-

ico, dwl 112 Lilly Av
Flaherty Patrick, laborer George Whitney, 214 Steuart
Flaherty Patrick, laborer track department Central Pac.

R. R., dwl Twelfth Av, nr M, South S. F.

Flaherty Patrick, porter, dwl 641 Commercial
Flaherty Peter, laborer, dwl S s Lombard, bet Mont-

gomery and Kearny
Flaherty Richard (Larkin & F.), dwl 22 Ash Av
Flaherty Thomas, dwl 11 Geary
Flaherty Thomas, carpenter, dwl 8 Geneva
Flaherty Thomas, laborer, dwl E s Beideman, bet Ellia

and O'Farrell
Flaherty William S., painter, dwl 112 Lilly Av
Flahive James, laborer, dwl 28 Natoma
Flaig Jacob, blacksmith, dwl Heuttmann's Hotel
Flaker John, dwl 307 Seventh, rear
Flambaum Charles, foreman McMillan & Kester, dwl 714

Front
Flammer Carl, bookkeeper More, Reynolds & Co. , 212 Cali-

fornia, and secretary Deutscher Verein, 536 Cali -

fornia, dwl 1221 Bush
Flammer Joseph, Swiss Benev. Soc, 627 Commercial
Flanady Patrick J., laundryman, dwl cor Sixteenth and

Valencia
Flanagan Edward, butcher Charles F. Doderer, dwl 438

Jessie
Flanagan Edward, printer, dwl 319 Tenth
Flanagan James (Flanagan & Mann), dwl 132 Tenth
Flanagan James, dwl 810 Pacific

Flanagan James, barkeeper Thomas Thornton, dwl 1510
Octavia

Flanagan James, laborer new City Hall, dwl 1909 Hyde
Flanagan James, Ship Calkers' Assn, 118 First
Flanagan James, watchman North Pac. R. R., Green St.

Wharf
Flanagan James A., lumber surveyor, office 106 Mission,

dwl 24 Tehama
Flanagan John (John Flanagan & Co.), dwl 24 Tehama
Flanagan John, blacksmith, dwl 1333 Natoma
Flanagan John, porter Cal. Furniture Manuf. Co., dwl 151

Perry
Flanagan John, salesman Amies & Dallam, dwl 24 Third
FLANAGAN JOHN A VO. f importers and jobbers

wines and liquors, 421 Front
Flanagan John C., laborer, dwl Berry, bet Sixth and

Seventh
Flanagan Katie Miss, dressmaker, dwl 1909 Hyde
Flanagan Lawrence (Taggart & F.), dwl 4 Hampshire
Flanagan Michael, foreman Dunnigan & O'Dea, dwl 151

Perry
Flanagan Michael, porter Littlefield, Webb & Co., dwl 21

Ritch
Flanagan Michael A., oyster stand, 617 Montgomery, dwl

438 Jessie

Flanagan Mortimer, hostler Central R. R., dwl Pierce, bet
Eddy and Ellis

Flanagan Owen, laborer Central Pac. R. R., cor Fourth
and King

Flanagan P., fireman stm Pelican, Folsom St.Wharf
Flanagan Patrick (Flanagan & Mann), res Coos Bay
Flanagan Patrick, dwl Thoroughfare Hotel
Flanagan Peter, bootmaker, dwl 609 Natoma, rear
Flanagan Peter O., bootmaker, dwl Leid, nr Commercial
Flanagan Thaddeus (Flanagan <k Gallagher), dwl 122

Eleventh
Flanagan William, barkeeper, dwl 438 Jessie
Flanagan William, laborer, dwl W s and nr San Miguel

Station
Flanagan William, laborer Southern Pac. R. R., dwl S s

Jessie, bet Ninth and Tenth
Flanagan & Gallagher (Thaddeus Flanagan and Henry

J. Gallagher), undertakers, 834 Market
Flanagan & Mann (James and Patrick Flanagan, and

Samuel S. Mann), proptrs Newport (Coos Bay) Coal
Mine, Thomas Anderson agent, office 118 Market

Flanagan. See Flanigan, Flannagan, and Flannigan
Flanahan James, watchman Green St.Wharf, dwl N s

Greenwich, bet Sansom and Montgomery
Fiance Joseph, laborer John R. Sims, dwl 911 Pacific

Flanders Alvin, clerk warehouse department Custom
House, dwl 1513 Jackson

Flanders Charles, clerk, dwl 68 Minna
Flanders Eugene, brassmolder Weed & Kingwell, dwl 248

Third
Flanders George C, driver City R. R., dwl 1923 Jessie
Flanders George L., merchant, dwl 1923 Jessie
Flanders J. Mrs., branch bakery and fruit, 506 Valencia
Flanders John, carpenter, dwl 506 Valencia
Flanders John P., driver Sutter St. R. R., dwl 14 Pleas-

ant
Flanders Nathan, engineer Phelps [Manuf. Co., dwl 1225

Pacific

Flanders Thomas, dwl 110 Fourth
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